

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | SR | 19-0888 | | | |
|----------------|--|--------------------|-------------|-------------------|--------|
| Туре: | Res | olution | Status: | Passed | |
| | | | In control: | Behavioral Health | |
| On agenda: | 10/8 | 8/2019 | | | |
| Title: | Resolution approving a renewal Contract for Services between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer for the provision of Telephone Triage Services on behalf of Placer County's Adult System of Care and Children's System of Care, in the maximum payable amount of \$1,339,377, for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors (correction: authorizing the Director of the Behavioral Health Department) to execute the contract. | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | |
| Indexes: | Agreements (Contracts & Leases, etc.) (45), Behavioral Health/Mental Health Agreements (12) | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. RES 19-542 Renewal Contract with the County of Placer for Telephone Triage Services, 2. Staff Report - County of Placer Telephone Triage Services FY 19-21, 3. Resolution - County of Placer Telephone Triage Services - FY 19-21, 4. Agreement - County of Placer Telephone Triage Services - FY 19-21 | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | Acti | on | Result |
| 10/8/2019 | 1 | BOARD OF SUPERVISO | RS Ado | opted. | Pass |
| | | 1.0 | a | | |

Resolution approving a renewal Contract for Services between the County of Nevada and the County of Placer for the provision of Telephone Triage Services on behalf of Placer County's Adult System of Care and Children's System of Care, in the maximum payable amount of \$1,339,377, for the period of July 1, 2019 through June 30, 2021, and authorizing the Chair of the Board of Supervisors (correction: authorizing the Director of the Behavioral Health Department) to execute the contract.